BOX ASSIGNMENTS	08-	-21-2	001	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS		
en gregerigier gestellte film de de de de gregerie en de gegener gestellt gestellte gegener gegener gegener gegener gegener gegener gegener gestellte gegener gegener gegener gegener gegener gegener gegener gegener gegener geg	R						
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMIS	SIUNER UF P.						
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A	TTACHED ORIU	18184	73				
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR	RTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):						
1. Yasushi KUBOTA		1	amichi AONO				
3. Goro TAKAHASHI 5. Minoru SHIBATA	4-01		ya OHTSUKA ka NAGAI		2		
7. Hiroyuki TAJIMA		ì		<b>-</b> })	-8		
	7. Hiroyuki TAJIMA   8. Fumitake KOBAYASHI  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ⊠YES □NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) NAME: TOYOTA, JIDOSHA KA							
MAINE. TOTOTA, JIDOSHA KA	DUSHINI NAISHA						
ADDRESS: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyo	ota-shi, Aichi-ken 471, JAPAN						
	RESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	S □NO					
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE							
(Submit herewith only one do document)	ocument for recordation—multiple	e copies o	f same Assignme	ent signed by differ	ent inventors is one		
SASSIGNMENT OF		PEST	EYEC D	ATE: July 1, 1998			
☐ORIGINAL		.I.COI	LALO. DA	-1 L. July 1, 1990	5		
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION						
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:						
	DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	EWITH: (N	I <b>OTE</b> : IF DATES	ON DECLARATIO	N AND		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT							
	(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL			YES ⊠NO	I AS INVENTOR		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1* INVENTOR If not in Item 1	D. PAI	ENT NO(S) N	<b>I#</b> The part of the property of the part	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1		
Div, of 09/101,716 25509	<u></u>				A HOCH HOM 1		
5. Name & Address of Party to		6. NU	MBER INVOLVE	ED:	<u> </u>		
Concerning Document Shou	ld be Mailed:	AP	PLNS <u>1</u> + PATS	0 = TOTAL	1		
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMC	OUNT OF FEE E	NCLOSED: (Code	581)		
Intellectual Property Group			VE TOTAL x \$4				
1600 Tysons Boulevard		}					
McLean, VA 22102		O IE AI	DOVE FEE IC MIC	CINC OD INADEOU	ATE OUADOE		
5.5ATTY DKT:				SSING OR INADEQU EPOSIT ACCOUNT			
P 282470	TYF-97162		ORDER NO	41194	282470		
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. she	eet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
9.			<del></del>		<del>,                                     </del>		
111				es including this	$\downarrow$		
Mounnett			neet, attachment file dup. Cover s	ts and document	a l		
Signatu		L (do not	ilic dup. Oover s	nect)	25.04		
Attorney: Gregory P. Brumme					40		
Reg. No. 41646		Date:	August 14, 200	)1	09928695		
Atty/Sec: GPB/mjb	TEL: (703) 905-2024		FAX: (703) 905		<b>6</b> 0		
	FILE WITH PTO RETU	RN REC	EIPT (PAT-103	(A)	00000		
					9		

PATENT PAT-114X 8/01

REEL: 012078 FRAME: 0872

#### KUBOTA, et al. - Appln. No. 09/101,716

Page 2 of Assignment

## NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR(S)), Continued

- 9. Hiroyuki NAKAJIMA
- 10. Chiharu TOTANI
- 11. Tadao TANAKA
- 12. Katsunori NOTO

### PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST, Continued

TOYOTA GOSEI CO., LTD. 1, Aza-Nagahata, Ohaza-Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken 452, JAPAN

> PATENT REEL: 012078 FRAME: 0873

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillebury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

#### USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

	For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application			
ity. Dkt.				
	NI#	Client Ref.		

NONPROVISIONAL

Name:

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box x and continue on page 2.

#### ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: Takuya Ohtsuka (4)Yasushi Kubota (1)INSERT (5) Minoru Shibata NAME(S) OF (2)Masamichi Aono [ ] x box if continued on page 2 INVENTOR(S) Goro Takahashi (3)the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: (1) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA INSERT Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471 NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) GOSEI CO., LTD TOYODA & ADDRESS(ES) Aza-Nagahata, Ohaza-Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, 452. Japan (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as ARRANGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION OF CREW PROTECTIVE DEVICE FOR AUTOMOBILE TITLE OF INVENTION for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: (A) |x |even date herewith NOTE -(Complete line A, B and/or C) (B) on filed in U.S. Appln. No. AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and NOTE --- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. DATE SIGNED INVENTOR(S) July 1, 1998 1) Name: 1998 July 1, Masam 2) Name: July 1, 1998 3) Name: July 1, 1998 4) Name: July 1, 1998 5)

CDC-114 9/96

# ASSIGNMENT (Continued from page 1)

#### LISTING OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

**RECORDED: 08/14/2001** 

(6) <sub>Yutaka Nagai</sub>	(11) Tadao Tanaka
(7) Hiroyuki Tajima	(12) Katsunori Noto
(8) Fumitake Kobayashi	(13)
(9) Hiroki Nakajima	(14)
(10) Chiharu Totani	(15)

#### SIGNATURES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS/WITNESSES/DATES SIGNED

	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
6) Name:	Yutaka nagai	July 1, 1998	Tomogulsi kakehi
7) Name:	Hirozuki Tajima	July 1, 1998	Tomoyuki Katehi
8) Name:	Frumitake. Kolozyashi	July 1, 1998	Tomoyuki Kakehi
9) Name:	Idiroki Nakajima	July 1, 1998	Doubline Chadaino
10) Name:	Chiham Totani	July 1, 1998	Tomoyuki Katsehi
11) Name:	Fudao Tanaka	July 1, 1998	Tomoyuki Katsehl
12) Name:	Katsunoù Noto	July 1, 1998	Koji Chno
13) Name:			
14) Name:			
15) Name:			-

CDC-114 9/96

PATENT REEL: 012078 FRAME: 0875